Quarterly Issues and Programs List

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WBBN-FM / Taylorville,
MS, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of October 1,

2022, to December 31, 2022. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear
does not reflect any priority of significance.
Description| Program . Durati . S
P g Date Time Narration or Type and description of Program/Segment
of Issue Segment on
Communit WBBN aired various public submitted announcements for non profit
>smwm:mmw PSA's 10/1-12/31 | hourly | various |organizations and events. See attached document.
. Tom Colt informs the Pine Belt on the local news and issues of the day.
P Bel M-F, 6AM 2
EE  SCae Local News |10/1-12/31 ’ .
News 10AM minutes
First N. Forrest Chip Brown from the North Forrest Volunteer Fire Department sat in with
Responders VFD Haunted | 10/12/2022]|8:10 &M _Ho the B95 Breakfast Club with information about their annual Haunted
Support Forest MINULES |Forest event -- a huge fund-raiser for their department.

. PDI Grey and Cadie visited with Danny Shows from the Magnolia Cruisers Car
ooBBJ:Hﬁ< Reunion/Car | 10/13/2022 ]| 8:10 am _Ho Club about the upcoming PDI Reunion and Magnolia Cruisers Car Show to be
oSyt Show minutes [held at Phillips Drive-In in Laurel.

First N. Forrest B95's Grey Manning broadcast live from the North Forrest Volunteer Fire
Responders VFD Haunted | 10/14/2022| 7p-9p 2 hours |Pepartment's 'Haunted Forest'. The annual event is a major fund-raiser
Support Forest for the department.
. Ren Swindall from the community group, Stop MDOT, visited with the B25
e 10 Breakfast Club with information about how a proposed road construction
Local Stop MDOT | 11/9/2022 [8:10 am| . . ) ; s
Businesses minutes |project in Laurel would hurt local businesses.
_ Laurel Randy Holland from the Laurel Sertoma Club dropped by the BS5 studios to
Christmas Sertoma 11/10/2022 | 8:10 am _Ho inform listeners about the annual Christmas Parade, which will be held
Parade PR minutes |qp Friday, December 2, in downtown Laurel.
} Valerie Wilson from the Petal Chamber of Commerce visited with Grey and
Shopping mvow Petal 11/15/2022 | 8:10 am .Ho Cadie about the upcoming "Shop Petal First" event ahead of the annual
Local First minutes [g15.k Friday sales.
Michelle Anderson-Jones with Vitalant and local restaurant ownwer Jamey
Blood Drive Laurel Blood 11/16/2022 | 8:10 aM 10 Cooley informed listners about the upcoming blood drive at the Team JDQ
Drive : minutes |BRBQ location in Laurel.
; Laurel B95's Grey Manning represented the station by riding in the annual
Christmas SEETEE 12/2/2022 | 7p-9p | 2 hours |Sertoma of Laurel Christmas Parade through the streets of downtown
Parade Parade Laurel, greeting thousands who lined the parade route.




Community Service Public Announcements 4th Quarter 2022
All PSA's rotated throughout the broadcast day
WBBL-FM WBBN-FM WKZW-FM WKZW-HD2 WXRR-FM

Dates Run
9/16-10/7
9/16-101/8
9/16-10/8
9/16-10/15
9/16-10/15
9/16-11/4
9/16-11/12
9/16-10/15
9/16-10/25
10/1-10/7
10/1-10/12
10/1-10/22
10/8-10/31
10/8-11/5
10/15-10/21
10/15-10/22
10/15-11/4
10/15-11/4
10/15-11/6
10/24-11/6
10/24-11/12
11/3-11/5
11/3-11/9
11/3-11/12
11/3-11/12
11/9-11/12
11/9-11/14
11/9-11/19
11/9-11/19
11/9-12/1
11/9-12/2
11/9-12/3
11/11-11/27
11/11-12/1
11/19-12/1
11/19-12/2
11/19-12/3
11/19-12/3
11/19-12/10

Organization

Saenger Theater

Petal Jaycees

American Legion Riders
Hellfighters

Downtown Hattiesburg
Hattiesburg Convention Comm
Bethlehem Community Church
Magnolia Cruisers

South Central Place

Trinity Baptist Church

Jones County Republican Women
First Baptist Church Myrick

AD Cancer Foundation

Praise Tabernacle Church
YMCA Hattiesburg

YMCA Hattiesburg

First Baptist Church ofSharon
Victory Assembly

United Methodist Church
Franklin United Methodist Church
Purvis Street Festival

First Bapt. Church Carnes
Jones County Republican Women
One Purpose Recovery
University of Southern Miss
Stringer Volunteer Fire Dept.
Hburg Disabled American Vets.
Sacred Heart Catholic School
Hburg Arts Council

Hattiesburg Jaycees
Meistersingers of Mississippi
City of Sandersville

Glade Baptist Church
City of Collins

Jones College

Jones College Chorus

Kiwanis Club of Laurel

Laurel Magnolia Center

City of Lumberton

11/28-12/14 Jones County Republican Women

12/5-12/31

Free Will Baptist

Issue/Need Met
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Benefit Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement

Meeting Announcement

Benefit Announcement
Benefit Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement

Meeting Announcement

Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Benefit Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Benefit Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Event Announcement

Meeting Announcement

Event Announcement

Length
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30



12/14-1/31
12/23-1/3

12/23-1/17
12/23-1/19

Laurel Arts Leagues

Hattiesburg Arts Council

Forrest Lamar Republican Women
First Baptist Church Runnelstown

Event Announcement
Event Announcement
Meeting Announcement
Event Announcement

:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30
:20-:30



