Quarterly Issues and Programs List

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WBBN-FM / Taylorville, MS, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of October 1, does not reflect any priority of significance. 2022, to December 31, 2022. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear

		1	ı		
Description of Issue	Program Segment	Date	Time	Durati on	Narration or Type and description of Program/Segment
Community Awareness	PSA's	10/1-12/31	hourly	various	WBBN aired various public submitted announcements for non profit organizations and events. See attached document.
Pine Belt News	Local News	10/1-12/31	M-F, 6AM 10AM	2 minutes	Tom Colt informs the Pine Belt on the local news and issues of the day.
First Responders Support	N. Forrest VFD Haunted Forest	10/12/2022	8:10 AM	10 minutes	Chip Brown from the North Forrest Volunteer Fire Department sat in with the B95 Breakfast Club with information about their annual Haunted Forest event a huge fund-raiser for their department.
Community Festival	PDI Reunion/Car Show	10/13/2022	8:10 AM	10 minutes	Grey and Cadie visited with Danny Shows from the Magnolia Cruisers Car Club about the upcoming PDI Reunion and Magnolia Cruisers Car Show to be held at Phillips Drive-In in Laurel.
First Responders Support	N. Forrest VFD Haunted Forest	10/14/2022	7p-9p	2 hours	B95's Grey Manning broadcast live from the North Forrest Volunteer Fire Department's 'Haunted Forest'. The annual event is a major fund-raiser for the department.
Protecting Local Businesses	Stop MDOT	11/9/2022	8:10 AM	10 minutes	Ron Swindall from the community group, Stop MDOT, visited with the B95 Breakfast Club with information about how a proposed road construction project in Laurel would hurt local businesses.
Christmas Parade	Laurel Sertoma Parade	11/10/2022	8:10 AM	10 minutes	Randy Holland from the Laurel Sertoma Club dropped by the B95 studios to inform listeners about the annual Christmas Parade, which will be held on Friday, December 2, in downtown Laurel.
Shopping Local	Shop Petal First	11/15/2022	8:10 AM	10 minutes	Valerie Wilson from the Petal Chamber of Commerce visited with Grey and Cadie about the upcoming "Shop Petal First" event ahead of the annual Black Friday sales.
Blood Drive	Laurel Blood Drive	11/16/2022	8:10 AM	10 minutes	Michelle Anderson-Jones with Vitalant and local restaurant ownwer Jamey Cooley informed listners about the upcoming blood drive at the Team JDQ BBQ location in Laurel.
Christmas Parade	Laurel Sertoma Parade	12/2/2022	7p-9p	2 hours	B95's Grey Manning represented the station by riding in the annual Sertoma of Laurel Christmas Parade through the streets of downtown Laurel, greeting thousands who lined the parade route.

Community Service Public Announcements 4th Quarter 2022 All PSA's rotated throughout the broadcast day WBBL-FM WBBN-FM WKZW-FM WKZW-HD2 WXRR-FM

Dates Run	Organization	Issue/Need Met	Length
9/16-10/7	Saenger Theater	Event Announcement	:20-:30
9/16-101/8	Petal Jaycees	Event Announcement	:20-:30
9/16-10/8	American Legion Riders	Event Announcement	:20-:30
9/16-10/15	Hellfighters	Benefit Announcement	:20-:30
9/16-10/15	Downtown Hattiesburg	Event Announcement	:20-:30
9/16-11/4	Hattiesburg Convention Comm	Event Announcement	:20-:30
9/16-11/12	Bethlehem Community Church	Event Announcement	:20-:30
9/16-10/15	Magnolia Cruisers	Event Announcement	:20-:30
9/16-10/25	South Central Place	Event Announcement	:20-:30
10/1-10/7	Trinity Baptist Church	Event Announcement	:20-:30
10/1-10/12	Jones County Republican Women	Meeting Announcement	:20-:30
10/1-10/22	First Baptist Church Myrick	Benefit Announcement	:20-:30
10/8-10/31	AD Cancer Foundation	Benefit Announcement	:20-:30
10/8-11/5	Praise Tabernacle Church	Event Announcement	:20-:30
10/15-10/21	YMCA Hattiesburg	Event Announcement	:20-:30
10/15-10/22	YMCA Hattiesburg	Event Announcement	:20-:30
10/15-11/4	First Baptist Church of Sharon	Event Announcement	:20-:30
10/15-11/4	Victory Assembly	Event Announcement	:20-:30
10/15-11/6	United Methodist Church	Event Announcement	:20-:30
10/24-11/6	Franklin United Methodist Church	Event Announcement	:20-:30
10/24-11/12	Purvis Street Festival	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/3-11/5	First Bapt. Church Carnes	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/3-11/9	Jones County Republican Women	Meeting Announcement	:20-:30
11/3-11/12	One Purpose Recovery	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/3-11/12	University of Southern Miss	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/9-11/12	Stringer Volunteer Fire Dept.	Benefit Announcement	:20-:30
11/9-11/14	Hburg Disabled American Vets.	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/9-11/19	Sacred Heart Catholic School	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/9-11/19	Hburg Arts Council	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/9-12/1	Hattiesburg Jaycees	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/9-12/2	Meistersingers of Mississippi	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/9-12/3	City of Sandersville	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/11-11/27	Glade Baptist Church	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/11-12/1	City of Collins	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/19-12/1	Jones College	Benefit Announcement	:20-:30
11/19-12/2	Jones College Chorus	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/19-12/3	Kiwanis Club of Laurel	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/19-12/3	Laurel Magnolia Center	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/19-12/10	City of Lumberton	Event Announcement	:20-:30
11/28-12/14	Jones County Republican Women	Meeting Announcement	:20-:30
12/5-12/31	Free Will Baptist	Event Announcement	:20-:30

12/14-1/31	Laurel Arts Leagues	Event Announcement	:20-:30
12/23-1/3	Hattiesburg Arts Council	Event Announcement	:20-:30
12/23-1/17	Forrest Lamar Republican Women	Meeting Announcement	:20-:30
12/23-1/19	First Baptist Church Runnelstown	Event Announcement	:20-:30
			:20-:30